Library Statistical Report of Library Activities

Comparing 2015 and 2016

Adult Circulation

Non-Fiction

Fiction

Magazines/Vertical File
E-Books (Net Library)

E-Books (Project Gutenberg)
Downloadable E-Books

Zinio (downloadable magazines)
Interlibrary Loans

SUBTOTAL--Adult

Audio-Visual Circulation

Blu-Ray (Adult)

Blu-Ray (Children's)

VHS (Adult)

VHS (Children's)

DVDs (Adult)

DVDs (Children's)

DVDs (Young Adult)

Cassette (Adult)

Cassette (Children's)

CD Spoken (Adult)

CD Spoken (Children's)

CD Spoken (Young Adult)

CD Music (Adult)

CD Music (Children's)

Games (Early Literacy)

Freegal (Downloadable music)
Hoopla (all depts) NEW in 2015
Downloadable Audio (all depts.)

SUBTOTAL--AV

Children's & Youth Services Circulation

Non-Fiction
Fiction
Magazines

SUBTOTAL--Children's

Young Adult Circulation

Non-Fiction
Fiction
Magazines

SUBTOTAL--Young Adult

TOTAL Y.T.D. CIRC
In-house Usage (not in circ total)

2015 2016 Percent
YTD YTD Change
174,780 175,173 0.2%
209,157 216,730 3.6%
10,796 9,200 -14.8%
592 206 -65.2%
622 0 -100.0%
86,892 90,749 4.4%

6,066 6,490
1,390 1,190 -14.4%
490,295 499,738 1.9%
76,844 80,956 5.4%
14,124 17,555 24.3%

0 0
91 0 -100.0%
212,070 195,745 -7.7%
180,935 171,793 -5.1%
2,005 1,375 -31.4%

0 0

0 0
63,185 61,924 -2.0%
12,368 12,025 -2.8%
2,219 2,302 3.7%
73,695 69,668 -5.5%
14,583 15,585 6.9%
441 458 3.9%
14,319 0 -100.0%

3,927 14,900
37,909 47,234 24.6%
708,715 691,520 -2.4%
156,972 175,347 11.7%
674,833 700,595 3.8%
7,294 7,288 -0.1%
839,099 883,230 5.3%
6,249 6,564 5.0%
59,732 59,108 -1.0%
274 141 -48.5%
66,255 65,813 -0.7%
2,104,364 2,140,301 1.708%
121,480 83,949 -30.9%



2015
YTD
Number of HOLDS placed 189,344
Beginning bookstock 285,189
Additions 33,401
Withdrawals 25,561
Net bookstock 293,029
Beginning audiovisual materials 64,938
Additions 7,872
Withdrawals 2,946
Net audiovisual materials 69,864
Total Net Materials 362,893
Days open during year 353
Door count 563,536
Average daily circulation 5,961
PROGRAMMING
Adult # of programs 215
Adult # of attendees 6,452
AV # of programs 25
AV # of attendees 2,717
Children # of programs 1,376
Children # of attendees 48,998
YA # of programs 100
YA # of attendees 4,021
Foundation # of programs 15
Foundation # of attendees 1,330
Other # of programs 19
Other # of attendees 1,069
TOTAL PROGRAMS 1,750
TOTAL ATTENDEES 64,587
ccpl2go (Mobile Library) -- totals included above in circulation
(stops began August 2015)
# of Items checked out 4,283
# of Stops 248
Doorcount (not included above) 3,482

Digital Media Lab -- totals NOT included above
Doorcount (not included above) 0

2016
YTD
190,219
293,029
32,672
23,155
302,546
69,864
8,810
5,844
72,830
375,376
354
604,343
6,046

228
4,068
24
2,204
1,598
53,324
115
5,931
29
1,831
16
1,251
2,010
68,609

15,151
854
8,907

974

leap year

Percent
Change
0.5%
2.7%
-2.2%
-9.4%
3.2%
7.6%
11.9%
98.4%
4.2%
3.4%

7.2%
1.4%

6.0%
-36.9%
-4.0%
-18.9%
16.1%
8.8%
15.0%
47.5%
93.3%
37.7%
-15.8%
17.0%
14.9%
6.2%



