Library Statistical Report of Library Activities Comparing 2015 and 2016

Adult Circulation	2015 <u>YTD</u>	2016 <u>YTD</u>	Percent <u>Change</u>
Non-Fiction Fiction	174,780 209,157	175,173 216,730	0.2% 3.6%
Magazines/Vertical File	10,796	9,200	-14.8%
E-Books (Net Library)	592	206	-65.2%
E-Books (Project Gutenberg) Downloadable E-Books	622 86,892	0 90,749	-100.0% 4.4%
Zinio (downloadable magazines)	6,066	6,490	4.470
Interlibrary Loans	1,390	1,190	-14.4%
SUBTOTALAdult	490,295	499,738	1.9%
Audio-Visual Circulation			
Blu-Ray (Adult)	76,844	80,956	5.4%
Blu-Ray (Children's)	14,124	17,555	24.3%
VHS (Adult)	0	0	
VHS (Children's)	91	0	-100.0%
DVDs (Adult)	212,070	195,745	-7.7%
DVDs (Children's)	180,935	171,793	-5.1%
DVDs (Young Adult)	2,005	1,375	-31.4%
Cassette (Adult)	0	0	
Cassette (Children's) CD Spoken (Adult)	63,185	61,924	-2.0%
CD Spoken (Children's)	12,368	12,025	-2.8%
CD Spoken (Young Adult)	2,219	2,302	3.7%
CD Music (Adult)	73,695	69,668	-5.5%
CD Music (Children's)	14,583	15,585	6.9%
Games (Early Literacy)	441	458	3.9%
Freegal (Downloadable music)	14,319	0	-100.0%
Hoopla (all depts) NEW in 2015	3,927	14,900	
Downloadable Audio (all depts.)	37,909	47,234	24.6%
SUBTOTALAV	708,715	691,520	-2.4%
Children's & Youth Services Circulation			
Non-Fiction	156,972	175,347	11.7%
Fiction	674,833	700,595	3.8%
Magazines	7,294	7,288	-0.1%
SUBTOTALChildren's	839,099	883,230	5.3%
Young Adult Circulation			
Non-Fiction	6,249	6,564	5.0%
Fiction	59,732	59,108	-1.0%
Magazines	274	141	-48.5%
SUBTOTALYoung Adult	66,255	65,813	-0.7%
TOTAL Y.T.D. CIRC	2,104,364	2,140,301	1.708%
In-house Usage (not in circ total)	121,480	83,949	-30.9%

	2015	2016	Percent
	<u>YTD</u>	<u>YTD</u>	<u>Change</u>
Number of HOLDS placed	189,344	190,219	0.5%
Beginning bookstock	285,189	293,029	2.7%
Additions	33,401	32,672	-2.2%
Withdrawals	25,561	23,155	-9.4%
Net bookstock	293,029	302,546	3.2%
Beginning audiovisual materials	64,938	69,864	7.6%
Additions	7,872	8,810	11.9%
Withdrawals	2,946	5,844	98.4%
Net audiovisual materials	69,864	72,830	4.2%
Total Net Materials	362,893	375,376	3.4%
Days open during year	353	354 <i>le</i>	ap year
Door count	563,536	604,343	7.2%
Average daily circulation	5,961	6,046	1.4%
PROGRAMMING			
Adult # of programs	215	228	6.0%
Adult # of attendees	6,452	4,068	-36.9%
AV # of programs	25	24	-4.0%
AV # of attendees	2,717	2,204	-18.9%
Children # of programs	1,376	1,598	16.1%
Children # of attendees	48,998	53,324	8.8%
YA # of programs	100	115	15.0%
YA # of attendees	4,021	5,931	47.5%
Foundation # of programs	15	29	93.3%
Foundation # of attendees	1,330	1,831	37.7%
Other # of programs	19	16	-15.8%
Other # of attendees	1,069	1,251	17.0%
TOTAL PROGRAMS	1,750	2,010	14.9%
TOTAL ATTENDEES	64,587	68,609	6.2%
ccpl2go (Mobile Library) totals included above in circ	ulation		
(stops began August 2015)	uiation		
# of Items checked out	4,283	15,151	
# of Stops	4,263 248	854	
Doorcount (not included above)	3,482	8,907	
booleouiit (not included above)	3,402	0,907	
Digital Media Lab totals NOT included above			
Doorcount (not included above)	0	974	
•			